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The Green Cluster on Cultural Heritage Meeting, 

01 December 2023 

INVITATION 
 

 

  

Date of past changes 31/10/2023 

Meeting title Kick-off Meeting  
* event hosted from TRIQUETRA exploitation team 

Venue Hybrid:  

The Byzantine & Christian Museum /Auditorium, 22 Vas. Sofias Ave., 

106 75 Athens (https://www.byzantinemuseum.gr/en/ ). 

• Remote for the partners that cannot be in situ  

Friday the 1rst of December :  https://meet.goto.com/208636781 
 

Date and time Friday the 1rst of December, 2023 (09:30 - 15:30 EET)  
*Local time: Athens, GMT +2 

Organizer Geosystems Hellas S.A. (GSH), Dissemination, Communication and 

Exploitation Partner @ TRIQUETRA 

Moderator Mrs Vasiliki (Betty) Charalampopoulou (GSH) 

Chairs Ms Irena KOWALCZYK-KEDZIORA  

Mr Athanasios Gerakis 

Project Officer  Athanasios Gerakis 

Status/Issue Final 

Reviewed by (if 

applicable) 

Athanasios Gerakis 

Date of last changes 28/11/2023 

https://www.byzantinemuseum.gr/en/
https://meet.goto.com/208636781
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AGENDA 

Item Time* EET Topic Presenter 

1 09:30-09:40 Welcome by the Host Mrs Vasiliki (Betty) 

Charalampopoulou 

(GSH) 

2 9:40-9:50 Welcome by the Project Officer Dr. Athanasios Gerakis 

3 9:50-10:00 Invited Speaker: 

Secretary General of Spatial Planning and Urban 

Environment, Ministry of Environment and Energy 

Prof Efthymios 

Bakogiannis 

 

4 10:00-10:30 Invited Speaker: 

DG RTD 

Ms Irena KOWALCZYK-

KEDZIORA  

 

5 

 

10:30-11:30 

Cluster Partners: 

Presentation of each partner – Focus on the 

deliverables and impact in each project / next steps 

(15’ per partner) 

 

PROJECT TITLE  ACRONYM 

Stone monument ensambles and the climate 

change impact 
STECCI 

Equitable RESilience solutions to strengthen the 

link between CUltural landscapEs and 

coMmunitiEs 

RescueME 

Technologies and methods for improved 

resilience and sustainable preservation of 

underwater and coastal cultural heritage to cope 

with climate change, natural hazards and 

environmental pollution 

THETIDA 

Toolbox for assessing and mitigating Climate 

Change risks and natural hazards threatening 

cultural heritage 

TRIQUETRA 

 

 

All partners 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 11:30-11:50 Invited Speaker:  

Secretary General of Telecommunications and 

Post 

Prof Konstantinos  

Karantzalos 

7 11.50-12.30 Coffee Break All partners 

 

8 12.30-13.00 Best Practices and Actions from the Team of 2021 Call 

to the Green Cluster on Cultural Heritage 
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Observers:  

1. Daphne Vitsikounaki, Economic and Commercial Affairs Counselor, 

Press & Media Service, Ministry of Foreign Affairs  

2. Dr Panagiotis Manetos, Collaborator of the Secretary General of Spatial Planning and 

Urban Environment, Ministry of Environment and Energy, EDIP at University of Thessaly 

3. Konstantina Siountri, Consultant & Scientific Advisor of the General Secretariat of Spatial 

Planning & Urban Environment at Hellenic Ministry of Environment and Energy,  

4. Dimitris Karydis, Enterprise Greece 

5. Andriana Zarakeli, Vice Mayor, Municipality of Pireaus, Journalist 

 

 

  

Dr. Ilaria Bonaduce  

“Green Team Ambassador” 

Green Atmospheric Plasma-Generated 

Monatomic Oxygen Technology for Restoration of 

the Works of Art 

MOXY 

Using Augmented Reality Technology and 

Simulation-Based Training to Foster Green 

Economy 

GoGreen 

 

 

 

Ilaria Bonaduce 

Anton Nikiforov 

 

&  

 

Katrien Keune 

9 13.00 – 14.00 Open Discussion Round Table (one participant per 

project) -future actions and design co-actions (where possible) 

Agenda: 

- Scientific “similarities” on Technologies 

- Scientific Collaboration Suggestions 

- Impact to serve CH Community 

- Common Dissemination, Communication 

Actions 

- Collaboration in Exploitation Actions 

- “Wrap up session” 

All partners   

10 14.00-15.30 Light Lunch/Networking All partners 
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DETAILED LIST OF THE PARTICIPANTS: The Green Cluster on Cultural Heritage 

 

Please see the information for the projects participation in the : 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1kMmK3AJYF7RJyjuNKx03JHwVGov4xkTaBeR6hBuxI

RY/edit?usp=sharing 

A/A Organization- 

Project 

Acronym 

Name Email/tel 

1 EU Athanasios Gerakis Athanasios.GERAKIS@ec.europa.eu 

2 EU Irena KOWALCZYK-KEDZIORA Irena.KOWALCZYK-KEDZIORA@ec.europa.eu 

3 RescueME Aitziber Egusquiza aitziber.egusquiza@tecnalia.com 

4 RescueME Katherine Peinhardt katherine.peinhardt@iclei.org 

5 RescueME Daniel Lückerath daniel.lueckerath@iais.fraunhofer.de 

6 THETIDA Panagiotis Michalis p.michalis@iccs.gr 

7 THETIDA Dimitris Maragkos dimitris.maragkos@iccs.gr 

8 THETIDA Anais Guy anais.guy@eurisy.eu 

9 THETIDA Annalisa Donati annalisa.donati@eurisy.eu 

10 TRIQUETRA Betty Charalampopoulou b.charalampopoulou@geosystems-hellas.gr 

11 TRIQUETRA Anastasia Anastasiou a.anastasiou@geosystems-hellas.gr 

12 TRIQUETRA George Daskalopoulos g.daskalopoulos@geosystems-hellas.gr 

13 TRIQUETRA Charalampos Ioannidis cioannid@survey.ntua.gr 

14 TRIQUETRA Chryssy Potsiou chryssy.potsiou@gmail.com 

15 TRIQUETRA Styliani Verykokou st.verykokou@gmail.com 

16 TRIQUETRA Sofia Soile ssoile@survey.ntua.gr 

17 STECCI Nusret Dreskovic nusret.dreskovic@pmf.unsa.ba 

18 STECCI Saida Ibragic  

19 STECCI Snezana Radulovic  

20 MOXY Anton Nokiforov Anton.Nikiforov@UGent.be 

21 MOXY Ilaria Bonaduce ilaria.bonaduce@unipi.it 

22 GoGreen Katrien Keune K.Kenue@uva.nl 

https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1kMmK3AJYF7RJyjuNKx03JHwVGov4xkTaBeR6hBuxIRY/edit?usp=sharing__;!!DOxrgLBm!FDh9QilNI68Sm56e-Gb2eQXMm8KIQroLLPYpuN2rX61OAMhu8cxsNX5R8rCBcqnkuVye0PxkTf4NM8Xiq6FoNcOtOytKbemtEzq4s48aLPdRTpjp$
https://urldefense.com/v3/__https:/docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1kMmK3AJYF7RJyjuNKx03JHwVGov4xkTaBeR6hBuxIRY/edit?usp=sharing__;!!DOxrgLBm!FDh9QilNI68Sm56e-Gb2eQXMm8KIQroLLPYpuN2rX61OAMhu8cxsNX5R8rCBcqnkuVye0PxkTf4NM8Xiq6FoNcOtOytKbemtEzq4s48aLPdRTpjp$

